Weekly Bulletin
sonne High School

‘‘Home o the Gauchos”
April 22, 2019 to April 27, 2019

Mission Statement: Narbonne High School
provides all students with a rigorous and
empowering curriculum designed to develop
critical thinkers, effective communicators, and
contributing members of a diverse society.

All hail the Green and hail the Gold
Of dear old Narbonne High
Our Alma Mater, hail to thee
Thy name shall never die.
Your loyal ones will fight to win,
Our goal is victory,
And as we journey on through life
Our love we plight to thee

Alma Mater

Vision Statement: Narbonne High School
is a community that promotes academic
achievement, mutual respect, and integrity
in an environment that prepares all students
for continued success.

April 22, 2019 to April 27, 2019 Week 16 (Sprlng Semester)

Monday, April 22, 2019

PD BELL SCHEDULE- PLC Meetings

Mastery Grading/Learning PD for Social Studies
Teachers from 8:00 -10:49 a.m. in Room D-10
Earth Day

Tuesday, April 23, 2019

REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE
Math SBAC Bootcamp
Faculty Meeting at 3:20 p.m. in the MPR

Wednesday, April 24, 2019

REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE

Administrative Professionals Day (Secretarys’ Day
Math SBAC Bootcamp

AAPA Scholarship Dinner at the Golden Dragon
Restaurant

Thursday, April 25, 2019

REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE

Williams Classroom Inspections

Math SBAC Bootcamp

PD for Geometry Teachers at Sellery
CHP Bootcamp in Room [-2

Open House from 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Friday, April 26, 2019

REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE

Narbonne High School Music Festival

Parent Workshop in the Parent Center from 9:00 -
10:30 a.m.- Topic: Raising Your Child’s Self-Esteem

Saturday, April 27, 2019

Edgenuity Classes from 8:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
AP STEM Readiness

2019 SPORTS SCHEDULE

APRIL

23 T Softball

3:15

Varsity

Home

Banning




23 T Softball 3:15 1\% Away Banning

25 TH Softball 3:15 Varsity Away Rancho Dom
25 TH Softball 3:15 WV Home Rancho Dom
29 M Softball 3:15 Varsity Away Carson

29 M Softball 3:15 I\ Home Carson

30 T Baseball 3:00 W Home Banning

30 T Baseball 3:00 Varsity Away Banning

SPRING 2019 SEMESTER DEADLINES AND ACTIVITIES

Monday, April 29, 2019
Monday, April 29, 2019
Monday, April 29, 2019
Tuesday, April 30, 2019
Saturday, April 27, 2019
Saturday, April 27, 2019
Monday, April 29, 2019
April 29 to May 3, 2019
April 29 — May 24, 2019
Tuesday, April 30, 2019
Wednesday, May 1, 2019
Wednesday, May 1, 2019
Wednesday, May 1, 2019
Friday, May 3, 2019
Saturday, May 4, 2019
Saturday, May 4, 2019
Saturday, May 4, 2019
May 6-10, 2019

Tuesday, May 7, 2019
Wednesday, May 8, 2019
Thursday, May 9, 2019
Thursday, May 9, 2019

Saturday, May 11, 2019
Saturday, May 11, 2019
May 6 — May 13, 2019
May 6 -10, 2019

May 13- 17, 2019
Thursday, May 16, 2019
Friday, May 17, 2019
Saturday, May 18, 2019
Saturday, May 18, 2019
Monday, May 20, 2019
Monday, May 20, 2019
Monday, May 20, 2019
Monday, May 20, 2019
Wednesday, May 22, 2019
Wednesday, May 22, 2019
Thursday, May 23, 2019
Thursday, May 23, 2019
Friday, May 24, 2019
Saturday, May 25, 2019
Monday, May 27, 2019
Thursday, May 30, 2019
Thursday, May 30, 2019

Thursday, May 30, 2019
Thursday, May 30, 2019
May 27 — May 31, 2019
Friday, May 31, 2019
June 4, 5 and 6, 2019
Thursday, June 6, 2019
Friday, June 7, 2019

Math SBAC Testing Window Opens

15-Week Grade Verifications Due in the Main Office

Educational Talent Search (ETS) Senior Recognition in Library during Lunch
Deadline to Complete Culturally and Linguistically Relevant Pedagogy PD
LD South STEAM Gala

Cheerleading City Finals

PD BELL SCHEDULE

Window for Math SBAC Testing

Reading Inventory Window

15-Week Grading Window Closes

Red Cross Blood Drive in Sloss Gym

Senior High School Principals Meeting at Pickwick from 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
College Signing Day at UCLA

DOTS Field Trip to Harbor College 9:30 a.m. to 2:45 p.m.

COBA Conference and Scholarship Luncheon

RAD Run

Sharefest Campus Beautification

Teacher Appreciation Week

National Teachers’ Day

National School Nurse Day

Golden Apple Award

Parent Workshop in the Parent Center from 6:00 -7:30 p.m.- Topic: Drug and
Alcohol Abuse Prevention

African American Family Day at Gardena HS from 8:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
Kagan Cooperative Learning PD in the MPR from 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Window for ELA SBAC

AP Exams (First Week)

AP Exams (Second Week

20-Week Final Grading Window Opens

Field Trip to Noise Within

White Elephant Sale in Staff Parking Lot from 6:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Senior Prom

Alternate Curriculum Student Awards Assembly in the MPR at Lunch

PSA Field Trip to the Ronald Reagan State Building

All-Day Mastery Grading/Learning PD for Social Studies Teachers
Classified Employee Week

PSA Mentoring Program at President Elementary School from 10:30 -11:30 a.m.
Motor Activity Training Program (MATP) Kickball Festival

STEAM Magnet Orientation in the Auditorium

Heroes in Education at the Carson Community Center

Alternate Curriculum Student Picnic at Lomita Park

PSA Senior Banquet at the Grand in Long Beach

Memorial Day Holiday

Algebra 2 Teachers Attend Math PD at Sellery

Parent Workshop in Parent Center from 6:00 -7:30 p.m.- Topic: Resources for
Student with Special Needs

Parent Workshop in Parent Center at 6:00 p.m. Topic: Family & Social Support
Senior Awards Night

Quiet Week

Deadline to Complete Supporting Foster Youth Success PD

Finals (Pending Leadership Council Approval)

GRADUATION CEREMONY

Last Day of Instruction- FINAL GRADES DUE



Monday, June 10, 2019 Pupil Free Day

Wednesday, June 12, 2019 Extra-Curricular Activities Eligibility

Saturday, June 15, 2019 White Elephant Sale in Staff Parking Lot from 6:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.
June 19 — July 19, 2019 Summer School Session

Tuesday, June 18, 2019 Pupil Free Day for Summer School Teachers

Wednesday,June 19, 2019 Summer School Begins

July 4 and 5, 2019 Independence Day Holiday

REMINDERS

If you are absent the day before or the day after a weekend or holiday, please submit written
documentation verifying the reason you were not in school.

e Remember to submit your attendance every period. We are striving for 100% submittal daily.

e Secondary Preparation Period (Conference Period) Preparation periods are to be used for professional
duties including preparation for class and conferences with parents, students and staff members (Article
IX- Section 6.0)

e A Reminder from Mr. Kobata: All employees shall upon arrival to and departure from their assigned work
location, sign in and sign out each school day (Article 2.0). Please commit to your professional
responsibility.



